TOWN OF CHAPLIN LEGAL NOTICE MUNICIPAL ELECTION NOVEMBER 7, 2017

All persons qualified to vote in the Town of Chaplin are hereby warned to meet at the Chaplin Volunteer Fire Department, 106 Phoenixville Road (Route 198) in said Town on Tuesday, November 7, 2017, for the purpose of casting their ballot in the Municipal Election for the following offices:

- 1 First Selectman
- 2 Selectmen
- 1 Town Clerk
- 1 Town Treasurer
- 2 Board of Finance full 6 Year Term
- 1 Board of Finance to fill 2-year vacancy
- 1 Board of Finance Alternate full 6-year term
- 1 Board of Finance Alternate to fill 4-year vacancy
- 1 Board of Finance Alternate to fill 2-year vacancy
- 3 Board of Education full 4-year term
- 1 Board of Education to fill 2-year vacancy
- 2 Board of Assessment Appeals full 4-year term
- 1 Board of Assessment Appeals to fill 2-year vacancy
- 3 Planning and Zoning Commission full 6-year term
- 1 Planning and Zoning Commission Alternate full 6-year term
- 2 Zoning Board of Appeals full 6-year term
- 1 Zoning Board of Appeals Alternate full 6-year term
- 1 Inland Wetland Commission full 6-year term
- 1 Inland Wetland Commission Alternate full 6-year term
- 2 Library Trustees full 6-year term

Polling Place: CHAPLIN VOLUNTEER FIRE

DEPARTMENT, 106 Phoenixville Road (Route 198),

Chaplin, CT.

Polling Hours: 6:00 A.M to 8:00 P.M.

Absentee Ballots will be counted at the Chaplin Volunteer

Fire Department.

Optical Scanning machines will be used.

Shari Smith, Chaplin Town Clerk

Dated at Chaplin, Ct. this 20th day of October 2017.